P

CHIPPERS

UNPACKING AND ASSEMBLY MANUAL

Rederick Metal Industries Corp.| Miami, FL 33142 | Phone : 305-396-3396 | YARDBEAST WOOD CHIPPERS

Fax: 305-735-2662 | customer.service@yardbeast.com

ANINDY 0 3NrnNnny)
(CUJUNNA & CUIUIWVE)

UNPACKING & ASSEMBLING YOUR
WOOD CHIPPER

' VERSION .02 r_



TOOLS AND FASTENERS NEEDED FOR
UNPACKING AND ASSEMBLY OF YOUR

YARDBEAST
TOOLS NEEDED:
Qry TOOL
1 KNIFE
2 7/16” HEX WRENCH
1 9/16” HEX WRENCH
2 1/2” HEX WRENCH
1 PLYER
1 PHILLIPS -TYPE
FASTENERS:
Qry FASTENER FOR:
2 5/8 FLAT WASHER WHEELS
2 COTTER PIN WHEELS
4 |3/8” CARRIAGE BOLT SET FEED HOPPER
8 |1/4” X1” HEX BOLT SET |WHEELS & BACK SUPPORT
2 | 1/4” X 3/4” HEX BOLT SET DISCHARGE HOPPER

Rederick Metal Industries Corp.| Miami, FL 33142 | Phone : 305-396-3396 |
Fax: 305-735-2662 | customer.service@yardbeast.com

' VERSION .02

Belt cover

Hex boit 38" 16x34"
Flat wesher 38"

Lock washer 3/8"
Be‘tw/erﬂmw%xmygms

R ] 2
| Q Hexnut 51618
¢ P /_ Lock waser 5/16
1 /
4 o

Key Stock 1/41 1/2 Lg,(Opt)
Centrifugal Cluich 1" Bore
Flat washer 112"
Lockwasher 38

Hex bott 38-24x1" Gr. 5

Hexnut 3816
Lock washer 38"




27) Maoke +wo 4o +Hhree LUl
swings un+il +Hae engine stor+s.
Once +he enqine is runninj,
swiltly move Hhe ‘choke le-
ver' 4o +he RUN -Pos.'-l-.‘on.
Woait+ +Haree 4o Lour minvtes
| +o le+ +he engine lubricate
i+s Par‘—l—s before moving +he
+Haro++He 4o LUl s-Pccé.

28) To +uvrn ofl +he enqi-
ne alter use, simply +urn e
iqnition switch 6';} and move
21«. +HarotHe back +o +he
‘TURTCE’ position and +urn
+he Luel s"PP"I knob ofT.

' VERSION .02

) Firs+ +oke oway ~o+tec+i-

ve P'as-h‘c cover oand cu+t awey
ackinj s+r-o.Ps ond iE+ +Hhe
ox quar'J.s +hen.

2Z) With o sHar‘P knife o
b'aJc. cvt awe Maclﬂinc's 'Pac—
ko:j-‘n las+ic cover. Please be
car‘c.?u when us-‘nj +he knife.

3) Take ofl +he wheels, ma-
nvals 5 Losteners +hot are
stowed into +he + h er
ané P,acc -Hﬂcm n¢ai@7. OPP

‘*)-T;kml44ﬂ¢ ci“!‘ﬂOFﬁ:Cf‘O‘I?
ond P,acc i+ ncaf‘b\’.

VERSION .02



S) Take +he J.‘schargc ho-
PPer ond Placc i+ ncarb\’.

6) Unbol+ +he wheel base
¥l +hot s attached +o +he
: back suPPor‘-l— for 'Packa inj

g pPvrposes. I€ bol+s are Foco

-'l"-blﬂ-'l", vse +wo 7/16" hex

wrenches.

[ 7) Unscrew +he back su-
-PPO("I' with o Phi"i?s—+~,?¢

screw.

8) The machine comes at+a-
ched +o +he wooden su—PPor-l'
with 4 bol+s , 2 by each side.
Unbol+ +hen with +he Hc'P
of +wo 7/16" hex wrenches.

' VERSION .02

23) Fill wi+h oil.

24) Locate +he Luel cop as
shown in +he 'Pic-l-ufc. Fill with
3 e‘uar‘-l-s of clean Lesh Luel.

i ver' in on +he CHOKE posi-
i +ion.

26) Moke sure +he iqnition
switch is on (F N;aabh),
'P'a‘c +he +hrotHe ot mid
position ond put +he Luel su-

.‘:fq‘_ PP', knob in ON Pos-‘-Hon.




20) Delorm +he P-‘n's lon—
J¢s+ lc.J +o0 maoke sure +he

X Pin will ot Cull ofF Hne unit

o+t any +ime. You need +o use

P'ycrs +o do +his.

2)) Once you are Linished as—
semblin e whccls, we will
need assemble +he CLeed
h er. Inse~+ +he h er
.‘n?lf:?.‘-l's suPPor+. 'Plac:ﬁ’?zur
hoand inside +he h er ond
Push 'Hﬂf‘oujl’l +he -3/8"
x I carrioge bol+s +hat are
s lied with +he machi-
ne. ijh-l'c.n with a 9/ 16" hex
wrench. The round head of
+he bol+ goes on +Hhe inside
of +he lquPgr-.

NO+¢: Caf‘r‘ioﬁc bOH" m

2-2-) Oncc s,ou have Qm‘slﬂcc!

asscmb’inj 7our‘ YARDBEAST
we will now Pr‘Occh +o jc-l-

z?uf engine r‘caéy for “i+s

s+ star+t. Locate +he ye=
llow cop on +he +O'P 'Par-l- of
+he ¢njin¢ (as shown in ic),
oand remove. You should £l
with approx. 280z of Lresh
SAE 30 ail.

' VERSION .02

' bol+s are

9) Unbol+ here. And r‘cPca-l'
Lor +he other side.

10) Unbol+ +he hondles and
Q-"P +hem 180 chrcss as
‘-‘I;Hcy com’: in +he orb.‘na’ wa
or pPackaqgin vposes. |

P '102 fﬁ:\?’, P'casc
vse ’—l/ 2" hex werench +o J‘+

+Hhem locse.

) F’-'P +he handle and +ijl'l+¢n.
Z¢P¢a+ Lor +he other side.
Use o I/2" hex wrench for
+i3h+¢ninj +he bol+s.

’2—) Please be carelul for +his
nex+ step. We will *HP +he
wnit+ ot +he Lont so we can
assemble +he wheelbase and
+Hhe back suPPor'-I-. Pu+ your
Leet on +he wooden crate,
and with +he machine’s han-
dle, +p +he machine forward
The moachine shall be seated
on +he Loor.

VERSION .02




12) Ploce +he machine care-
fu"\, on +he Lloor. A,+hOUJh
+his operation con be acom-
Plisl«j:b\, one person, e you
are unsure +o do +his nex+
s+¢P b\’ 70urs¢lf, P,c.asc ask

ano-Hﬂc.r' Pcr‘son +0 assis+ 700.

’Lf)Oncc +he machine is P'aceé
on +he Loor, P'casc roceed
4o assemble +he wheelbase
ond +i h+en with H - I/Lf" x
" l‘lcx‘loH’s with +heir Qo+

washer, spring washer and

nv+.

IS)Take +he Jischarjc ho-
PPer ond place i+ as shown
on +he picture. Place +wo +o
+hee Eo’-l's 4o locate +he
discharqge h e~. Don'+ Pu-l-
+he nu-es yet .

16)Locate +he back
suppor-l-'s holes on +he same
location as +he discharqe
lﬂoPPcr's and maoke +Hhem £+
-Hﬂr'oth +he bol+s. Screw in
+he spring washers of nu+s
ond +iahten. You will need 2 -
7/ Ié"q«.x wrenches for +his
opcra—l—ion.

VERSION .02

'7) Once s’ou +igh+tened +he
whcc.lbas'c: ond e back su;
o+, lit+ +he uni+ an
ffrc.fu” loce i+ on %V’f: wo—
oden crate. AH’HOUJH +his
opc.ra-h‘on can be accom-
P':s‘«.J bs’ one person Ic you
are unsure 4o do +Hhis b7

vourscl‘(—‘,ask someone +o0 as-

sis+ you wit+h +his s-l—c.P.

18) Ask another Person +o
Hc’P you i+ +he wni+Whi-
le +he Person is lif—l—inj +he
wnit+, place one wheel on one
O'c -Hﬂ(. s"‘lwc\"s. 2¢'P¢a+ for
+he other side.

19) Inser+ o 5/8” Lot waos-
her and +hen secure i+ b\’ in—-
se+inq & cot++er Pin -H‘nrowjh
+he saaf-l- bore ot +he end
ol +he shal+.

' VERSION .02




